
Research Foundation Distribution Detail FY08
( Indirect cost charged during period July 1, 2006 - June 30, 2007 )

College / Dept Budget No. Proposal No
Total 

Indirect 
Cost 

Charged

% of Indirect 
Cost Charged 
per Account to 
College Total

% of Indirect 
Cost Charged 
per Account to 
the Grand Total

PI Name
Adjusted 
Indirect 

Cost 
Charged

Exclusions

PANAMA CITY CAMPUS

Panama City Campus 
111010-001 20079042 $2,713.60Phelps, D. 100.00% 0.37%$2,713.60

Totals $2,713.60 100.00%$2,713.60 0.37%

Totals $2,713.60PANAMA CITY CAMPUS 100.00% 0.37%$2,713.60

COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES

Biological Science
113060-054 20079119 $1,074.29Gilbert, D. 0.69% 0.15%$1,074.29

113060-038 20059098 $5,901.23Tang, H. 3.82% 0.81%$5,901.23

113060-030 20049137 $6,345.91Deng, W. 4.10% 0.87%$6,345.91

113030-025 20049152 $1,204.08Fajer, P. 0.78% 0.17%$1,204.08

Totals $14,525.51 9.39%$14,525.51 2.00%

Chemistry & Biochemistry
113120-038 20059020 $26,542.92Sang, Q. 17.17% 3.66%$26,542.92

113120-037 20059032 $45.90Sang, Q. 0.03% 0.01%$45.90

113120-047 20069227 $3,066.07Stiegman, A. 1.98% 0.42%$3,066.07

113030-011 20039008 $6,535.57Blaber, M. 4.23% 0.90%$6,535.57
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150240-029 20079363 $5,142.45Marshall, A. 3.33% 0.71%$5,142.45

150240-021 20069313 $274.97Marshall, A. 0.18% 0.04%$304.86 $29.89

126010-010 20079187 $2,823.58Yang, W. 1.83% 0.39%$2,823.58

Totals $44,431.47 28.74%$44,461.35 $29.89 6.12%

Geology  
126010-008 20059240 $229.56Fagherazzi, S. 0.15% 0.03%$229.56

Totals $229.56 0.15%$229.56 0.03%

Institute of Molecular Biophysics
113030-063 19976133 $212.00Ellington, W. 0.14% 0.03%$212.00

126010-010 20079187 $2,823.58Yang, W. 1.83% 0.39%$2,823.58

113030-011 20039008 $6,535.57Blaber, M. 4.23% 0.90%$6,535.57

113030-025 20049152 $1,204.08Fajer, P. 0.78% 0.17%$1,204.08

Totals $10,775.23 6.97%$10,775.23 1.49%

Mathematics  
113280-005 20079260 $19,391.64Tam, C. 12.54% 2.67%$19,391.64

113280-006 20089055 $16,760.17Tam, C. 10.84% 2.31%$16,760.17

Totals $36,151.81 23.38%$36,151.81 4.98%

Meteorology  
113990-001 20069127 $14,327.17Morey, S. 9.27% 1.98%$14,327.17

113380-020 20069206 $4,706.61Fuelberg, H. 3.04% 0.65%$4,706.61
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113380-021 20079012 $1,525.52Hart, R. 0.99% 0.21%$1,525.52

113380-022 20079005 $8,910.87Liu, G. 5.76% 1.23%$8,910.87

113380-024 20079153 $243.02Fuelberg, H. 0.16% 0.03%$243.02

Totals $29,713.19 19.22%$29,713.19 4.10%

Oceanography  
161200-004 20079047 $4,445.32Chanton, J. 2.87% 0.61%$4,445.32

113680-018 20079209 $2,327.55Chanton, J. 1.51% 0.32%$2,327.55

113680-017 20069216 $5,976.45Chanton, J. 3.87% 0.82%$5,976.45

113680-012 20079280 $1,144.82Burnett, W. 0.74% 0.16%$1,144.82

Totals $13,894.14 8.99%$13,894.14 1.92%

Psychology  
113460-014 20069222 $692.93Baumeister, R. 0.45% 0.10%$692.93

Totals $692.93 0.45%$692.93 0.10%

Religion
121030-001 20079333 $1,069.42Brymer, R. 0.69% 0.15%$1,069.42

Totals $1,069.42 0.69%$1,069.42 0.15%

School of Computational Science
126010-008 20059240 $229.56Fagherazzi, S. 0.15% 0.03%$229.56

126010-010 20079187 $2,909.14Yang, W. 1.88% 0.40%$2,909.14

Wednesday, February 13, 2008 Page 3 of 13NOTE: There may be a slight variation in the numbers and percents due to rounding.



College / Dept Budget No. Proposal No
Total 

Indirect 
Cost 

Charged

% of Indirect 
Cost Charged 
per Account to 
College Total

% of Indirect 
Cost Charged 
per Account to 
the Grand Total

PI Name
Adjusted 
Indirect 

Cost 
Charged

Exclusions

Totals $3,138.70 2.03%$3,138.70 0.43%

Totals $154,621.96COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES 100.00% 21.31%$154,651.85 $29.89

COLLEGE OF BUSINESS

Dedman School of Hospitality
121030-001 20079333 $2,495.31Brymer, R. 100.00% 0.34%$2,495.31

Totals $2,495.31 100.00%$2,495.31 0.34%

Totals $2,495.31COLLEGE OF BUSINESS 100.00% 0.34%$2,495.31

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

Educational Leadership & Policy Studies
123380-012 20059177 $15,547.91Irvin, J. 100.00% 2.14%$15,547.91

Totals $15,547.91 100.00%$15,547.91 2.14%

Totals $15,547.91COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 100.00% 2.14%$15,547.91

COLLEGE OF HUMAN SCIENCES

Nutrition, Food and Exercise Science
125040-009 20089143 $4,483.70Sathe, S. 166.14% 0.62%$4,483.70

125040-010 20039390 ($1,785.01)Hsieh, Y. -66.14% -0.25%($1,785.01)
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Totals $2,698.69 100.00%$2,698.69 0.37%

Totals $2,698.69COLLEGE OF HUMAN SCIENCES 100.00% 0.37%$2,698.69

COLLEGE OF INFORMATION

College of Information
134100-005 20059113 $2,300.00Koontz, C. 26.66% 0.32%$2,300.00

127010-009 20059213 $15.13Chow, S. 0.18% 0.00%$15.13

Totals $2,315.13 26.83%$2,315.13 0.32%

Information Use Management and Policy Institute
127030-007 20079096 $3,156.64McClure, C. 36.58% 0.44%$3,156.64

127030-007 20079096 $3,156.64Bertot, J. 36.58% 0.44%$3,156.64

Totals $6,313.28 73.17%$6,313.28 0.87%

Totals $8,628.41COLLEGE OF INFORMATION 100.00% 1.19%$8,628.41

COLLEGE OF SOCIAL WORK

College of Social Work
132100-009 20069123 $4,903.63Teasley, M. 56.85% 0.68%$4,903.63

134600-002 20029075 $115.74Delva, J. 1.34% 0.02%$115.74

132100-011 20069221 $3,605.66Hinterlong, J. 41.80% 0.50%$3,605.66
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Totals $8,625.03 100.00%$8,625.03 1.19%

Totals $8,625.03COLLEGE OF SOCIAL WORK 100.00% 1.19%$8,625.03

COLLEGE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES

College of Social Sciences 
136000-002 20039091 $142.41Stutzman, M. 12.69% 0.02%$142.41

Totals $142.41 12.69%$142.41 0.02%

Economics  
136160-001 20079341 $490.00Isaac, S. 43.66% 0.07%$490.00

136160-001 20079341 $490.00Cobbe, J. 43.66% 0.07%$490.00

Totals $980.00 87.31%$980.00 0.14%

Totals $1,122.41COLLEGE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES 100.00% 0.15%$1,122.41

COLLEGE OF COMMUNICATION

Communication Disorders 
142300-001 20079017 $10,808.93Wetherby, A. 100.00% 1.49%$10,808.93

Totals $10,808.93 100.00%$10,808.93 1.49%

Totals $10,808.93COLLEGE OF COMMUNICATION 100.00% 1.49%$10,808.93
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COLLEGE OF MUSIC

College of Music
145020-006 20069099 $2,439.63Darrow, A. 84.89% 0.34%$2,439.63

145020-005 20059277 $434.29Darrow, A. 15.11% 0.06%$434.29

Totals $2,873.92 100.00%$2,873.92 0.40%

Totals $2,873.92COLLEGE OF MUSIC 100.00% 0.40%$2,873.92

COLLEGE OF VISUAL ARTS, THEATRE & DANCE

Art History  
127010-009 20059213 $7.57Gerson, P. 50.00% 0.00%$7.57

Totals $7.57 50.00%$7.57 0.00%

College of Visual Arts, Theatre & Dance
127010-009 20059213 $7.57McRorie, S. 50.00% 0.00%$7.57

Totals $7.57 50.00%$7.57 0.00%

Totals $15.13COLLEGE OF VISUAL ARTS, THEATRE & DANCE 100.00% 0.00%$15.13

VICE PRESIDENT FOR RESEARCH

Applied Superconductivity Center
159990-002 20079262 $5,279.22Larbalestier, D. 1.22% 0.73%$6,177.81 $898.59
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159990-001 20079022 $2,488.52Larbalestier, D. 0.58% 0.34%$2,912.10 $423.58

Totals $7,767.74 1.80%$9,089.91 $1,322.17 1.07%

Center for Advanced Power Systems
150100-009 20049250 ($169.40)Steurer, M. -0.04% -0.02%($169.40)

150100-011 20059103 $263.73Dale, S. 0.06% 0.04%$263.73

Totals $94.33 0.02%$94.33 0.01%

Center for Economic Forecasting and Analysis
134200-005 20069306 $2,630.71Harrington, J. 0.61% 0.36%$2,630.71

Totals $2,630.71 0.61%$2,630.71 0.36%

Center for Prevention & Early Intervention Policy
234050-012 20078505 $32,542.82Graham, M. 7.54% 4.49%$32,542.82

234050-011 20039403 $5,161.13Graham, M. 1.20% 0.71%$5,161.13

234050-009 20039401 $86,024.54Graham, M. 19.94% 11.86%$86,024.54

134050-008 20049093 $10,287.62Graham, M. 2.38% 1.42%$10,287.62

234050-010 20039402 $73,337.04Graham, M. 17.00% 10.11%$73,337.04

Totals $207,353.15 48.07%$207,353.15 28.58%

Florida Center for Prevention Research
134600-002 20029075 $173.60Smith, M. 0.04% 0.02%$173.60

Totals $173.60 0.04%$173.60 0.02%
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Florida Conflict Resolution Consortium
134800-007 20069317 $13,553.09Jones, R. 3.14% 1.87%$13,553.09

Totals $13,553.09 3.14%$13,553.09 1.87%

Florida Institute of Government
134990-009 20079094 $1,666.33Hendry, J. 0.39% 0.23%$1,666.33

134990-006 20069125 $853.12Hendry, J. 0.20% 0.12%$853.12

134990-005 20069124 $212.75Hendry, J. 0.05% 0.03%$212.75

134990-008 20069252 $2,068.21Hendry, J. 0.48% 0.29%$2,068.21

Totals $4,800.41 1.11%$4,800.41 0.66%

Florida Natural Areas Inventory
134110-002 20051194 ($1,587.76)Knight, G. -0.37% -0.22%($1,587.76)

Totals ($1,587.76) -0.37%($1,587.76) -0.22%

Florida/Los Alamos National Magnet Lab
150240-041 20059276 $59,112.25Hendrickson, C. 13.70% 8.15%$65,537.50 $6,425.25

150240-042 20069045 $1,772.54Miller, J. 0.41% 0.24%$1,965.21 $192.67

150240-043 20069100 $9,701.68Van Sciver, S. 2.25% 1.34%$10,756.21 $1,054.53

150240-046 20069229 $20,998.22Miller, J. 4.87% 2.89%$23,280.64 $2,282.42

150240-048 20069238 $2,810.39Gorkov, L. 0.65% 0.39%$3,115.87 $305.48

150240-029 20079363 $10,284.91Rodgers, R. 2.38% 1.42%$10,284.91

113030-025 20049152 $1,240.57Fajer, P. 0.29% 0.17%$1,240.57

150240-054 20079138 $3,106.15Gor'Kov, P. 0.72% 0.43%$3,634.86 $528.71
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150240-003 20089008 $6,821.05Davidson, M. 1.58% 0.94%$7,060.98 $239.93

150240-029 20079363 $10,284.91Hendrickson, C. 2.38% 1.42%$10,284.91

150240-029 20079363 $10,284.91Emmett, M. 2.38% 1.42%$10,284.91

150240-029 20079363 $5,142.45Marshall, A. 1.19% 0.71%$5,142.45

150240-021 20069313 $549.94Rodgers, R. 0.13% 0.08%$609.72 $59.77

150240-021 20069313 $549.94Hendrickson, C. 0.13% 0.08%$609.72 $59.77

150240-040 20069131 $41,976.44Painter, T. 9.73% 5.79%$46,539.10 $4,562.66

150240-021 20069313 $549.94Emmett, M. 0.13% 0.08%$609.72 $59.77

150240-021 20069313 $274.97Marshall, A. 0.06% 0.04%$304.86 $29.89

150240-039 20059176 $1,492.57Van Sciver, S. 0.35% 0.21%$1,654.81 $162.24

Totals $186,953.85 43.34%$202,916.95 $15,963.10 25.77%

FSU Foundation
134990-010 20079200 $111.32Hendry, J. 0.03% 0.02%$111.32

Totals $111.32 0.03%$111.32 0.02%

Institute of Science and Public Affairs
134200-005 20069306 $2,630.71Walton, T. 0.61% 0.36%$2,630.71

Totals $2,630.71 0.61%$2,630.71 0.36%

Office of Vice President for Finance/Admin.
102010-001 20089005 $154.07Prevatt, B. 0.04% 0.02%$154.07

Totals $154.07 0.04%$154.07 0.02%
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Ringling Museum of Art
146000-003 20069133 $1.92Wetenhall, J. 0.00% 0.00%$1.92

Totals $1.92 0.00%$1.92 0.00%

Thagard Student Health Center
171000-004 20059005 $5,923.22Sacher, L. 1.37% 0.82%$5,923.22

Totals $5,923.22 1.37%$5,923.22 0.82%

University Communications/ WFSU-TV
103030-014 20059220 $810.88Keating, P. 0.19% 0.11%$810.88

Totals $810.88 0.19%$810.88 0.11%

Totals $431,371.24VICE PRESIDENT FOR RESEARCH 100.00% 59.47%$448,656.51 $17,285.27

COLLEGE OF MEDICINE

Biomedical Sciences
152310-011 20079083 $128.19Stefanovic, B. 0.27% 0.02%$128.19

152310-012 20079266 $561.80Ouimet, C. 1.19% 0.08%$561.80

152310-008 20069147 $3,762.14Blaber, M. 8.00% 0.52%$3,762.14

152310-005 20049161 $7,622.99Wang, Y. 16.21% 1.05%$7,622.99

Totals $12,075.12 25.68%$12,075.12 1.66%

Geriatric Medicine
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152340-002 20069168 $30,698.59Granville, L. 65.28% 4.23%$30,698.59

Totals $30,698.59 65.28%$30,698.59 4.23%

Health Affairs
152500-004 20079160 $1,173.19Beitsch, L. 2.49% 0.16%$1,173.19

152500-003 20079140 $1,144.45Beitsch, L. 2.43% 0.16%$1,144.45

152500-005 20079159 $1,932.20Beitsch, L. 4.11% 0.27%$1,932.20

Totals $4,249.84 9.04%$4,249.84 0.59%

Totals $47,023.55COLLEGE OF MEDICINE 100.00% 6.48%$47,023.55

FAMU/FSU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Chemical & Biomedical Engineering
161100-012 20079011 $1,695.50Alamo, R. 4.60% 0.23%$1,695.50

Totals $1,695.50 4.60%$1,695.50 0.23%

Civil & Environmental Engineering
113680-017 20069216 $5,976.45Abichou, T. 16.21% 0.82%$5,976.45

161200-004 20079047 $4,445.32Abichou, T. 12.06% 0.61%$4,445.32

Totals $10,421.77 28.26%$10,421.77 1.44%

Industrial Engineering 
161400-023 20079142 $1,107.44Liang, Z. 3.00% 0.15%$1,107.44
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161400-014 20059317 $984.86Zhang, C. 2.67% 0.14%$984.86

161400-014 20059317 $984.86Wang, H. 2.67% 0.14%$984.86

161400-022 20079104 $1,688.92Liang, Z. 4.58% 0.23%$1,688.92

161400-021 20079098 $6,088.93Liang, Z. 16.51% 0.84%$6,088.93

Totals $10,855.00 29.44%$10,855.00 1.50%

Mechanical Engineering 
150240-039 20059176 $1,492.57Van Sciver, S. 4.05% 0.21%$1,654.81 $162.24

150240-043 20069100 $9,701.68Van Sciver, S. 26.31% 1.34%$10,756.21 $1,054.53

161500-016 20089145 $2,707.66Krothapalli, A. 7.34% 0.37%$2,707.66

Totals $13,901.91 37.70%$15,118.68 $1,216.76 1.92%

Totals $36,874.19FAMU/FSU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 100.00% 5.08%$38,090.95 $1,216.76

$725,420.28Grand Totals 100.00%$18,531.92$743,952.20
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